
LAND DISPOSITION 
 

Introduction 
 
The Land Disposition and Management Program involves all activities related to the 
processing, approval and issuance of concessions involving public and government-
owned lands in favor of qualified individuals; investigation and resolution of land cases; 
and titling of untitled government properties. 
 
Concessions under the program include homestead patent for agricultural lands, free 
patent for agricultural and residential lands, and sales patent. 
 

Legal Basis 
 
Providing the legal basis for the land disposition program of the government includes 
Republic Act No. 10023 “An Act authorizing the issuance of Free Patents to Residential 
Lands” and Republic Act No. 6657, also known as the Comprehensive Agrarian Reform 
Law of 1988, which is now approaching completion. 
 



M F BARANGAY MUNICIPALITY PROVINCE

1 CRISTINE L. DIMZON X RFP-124708-25-8677 RFPA-124708-2041 12-17, CSD-12-010917 0.0338 09/06/2024 12/18/2024 01/02/2025 01/02/2025 Kabulacan Matalam Cotabato 007222366-16

2 MARY MARLYN B. PANIZALES X RFP-124710-25-8678 RFPA-124710-427 3145-B, CSD-12-010661-D 0.0486 10/04/2024 01/10/2025 01/15/2025 01/16/2025 Poblacion A M'lang Cotabato 00722368-93

3 RONALD A. ARBADO X RFP-124702-25-8679 RFPA-124702-4700 1118-14, CSD-12-011215 0.0300 11/25/2024 01/10/2025 01/15/2025 01/16/2025 Ranzo Carmen Cotabato 00722431-65

4 JOVITA D. CAGARA X RFP-124702-25-8680 RFPA-124702-4698 1118-10, CSD-12-011215 0.0300 11/25/2024 01/10/2025 01/15/2025 01/16/2025 Ranzo Carmen Cotabato 00722433-03

5 IVORY C. CABILING X RFP-124702-25-8681 RFPA-124702-4699 1118-41, CSD-12-011215 0.0300 11/25/2024 01/10/2025 01/15/2025 01/16/2025 Ranzo Carmen Cotabato 00722432-29

6 ALVIN C. CABILING X RFP-124702-25-8682 RFPA-124702-4710 1118-12, CSD-12-011215 0.0300 11/25/2024 01/10/2025 01/15/2025 01/16/2025 Ranzo Carmen Cotabato 00722434-06

7 MARLON P. TARRAZ X RFP-124711-25-8683 RFPA-124711-4699 205-A, CSD-12-011107-D 0.0269 11/13/2024 01/24/2025 02/03/2025 02/04/2025 Poblacion 2 Pigcawayan Cotabato 00722428-06

8 PERLA A. GORNEZ X RFP-124702-25-8696 RFPA-124702-4720 339-48, CSD-12-011939 0.0365 11/22/2024 01/23/2025 02/03/2025 02/04/2025 Kimadzil Carmen Cotabato 00722557-02

9 RESTITUTO S. AMPALID, SR. X RFP-124702-25-8697 RFPA-124702-4726 339-55, CSD-12-011939 0.0301 11/22/2024 01/23/2025 02/03/2025 02/04/2025 Kimadzil Carmen Cotabato 00722441-51

10 CLEFORD C. CANLOLOBO X RFP-124702-25-8698 RFPA-124702-4731 339-57, CSD-12-011939 0.0301 11/22/2024 01/23/2025 02/03/2025 02/04/2025 Kimadzil Carmen Cotabato 00722563-82

11 JAYMAR E. JUNGCO X RFP-124702-25-8699 RFPA-124702-4725 339-68, CSD-12-011939 0.0377 11/22/2024 01/23/2025 02/03/2025 02/04/2025 Kimadzil Carmen Cotabato 00722561-45

12 MARISA D. POBLACION X RFP-124702-25-8700 RFPA-124702-4730 339-73, CSD-12-011939 0.0392 11/22/2024 01/23/2025 02/03/2025 02/04/2025 Kimadzil Carmen Cotabato 00722551-00

13 RENE M. BALBINO X RFP-124702-25-8701 RFPA-124702-4723 339-81, CSD-12-011939 0.0414 11/22/2024 01/23/2025 02/03/2025 02/04/2025 Kimadzil Carmen Cotabato 00722553-37

14 CRISTY B. SORIANOSOS X RFP-124702-25-8702 RFPA-124702-4707 339-83, CSD-12-011939 0.0237 11/22/2024 01/24/2025 02/03/2025 02/04/2025 Kimadzil Carmen Cotabato 00722565-90

15 DANTE A. BINATAC X RFP-124702-25-8703 RFPA-124702-4724 339-89, CSD-12-011939 0.0264 11/22/2024 01/24/2025 02/03/2025 02/04/2025 Kimadzil Carmen Cotabato 00722560-01

16 MARLON A. JUMUAD X RFP-124702-25-8684 RFPA-124702-4709 339-40, CSD-12-011939 0.0118 11/22/2024 01/24/2025 03/03/2025 03/04/2025 Kidmazil Carmen Cotabato 00722443-08

17 DAMASCO P. AMPALID, SR. X RFP-124702-25-8685 RFPA-124702-4719 339-41, CSD-12-011939 0.0566 11/22/2024 01/24/2025 03/03/2025 03/04/2025 Kidmazil Carmen Cotabato 00722558-96

18 ALMANDRE B. LAMERA X RFP-124702-25-8686 RFPA-124702-4713 339-46, CSD-12-011939 0.0296 11/22/2024 01/24/2025 03/03/2025 03/04/2025 Kidmazil Carmen Cotabato 00722436-64

19 JOSEPH L. RIVERA X RFP-124702-25-8687 RFPA-124702-4714 339-47, CSD-12-011939 0.0343 11/22/2024 01/24/2025 03/03/2025 03/04/2025 Kidmazil Carmen Cotabato 00722444-12

20 ROLANDO B. FAUSTINO, JR. X RFP-124702-25-8688 RFPA-124702-4706 339-63, CSD-12-011939 0.0350 11/22/2024 01/24/2025 03/03/2025 03/04/2025 Kidmazil Carmen Cotabato 00722562-09

21 HELEN M. SALILING X RFP-124702-25-8689 RFPA-124702-4708 339-66, CSD-12-011939 0.0178 11/22/2024 01/24/2025 03/03/2025 03/04/2025 Kidmazil Carmen Cotabato 00722442-24

22 JUAN S. TABALNO X RFP-124714-25-8713 RFPA-124714-1231 2468, PLS -222 0.0674 11/19/2024 02/27/2025 03/03/2025 03/04/2025 Poblacion Tulunan Cotabato 00722397-26

23 CAMILO P. ANLAIN X RFP-124702-25-8690 RFPA-124702-4721 339-67, CSD-12-011939 0.0325 11/22/2024 01/24/2025 03/03/2025 03/04/2025 Kidmazil Carmen Cotabato 00722555-34

24 ANALYN C. BANGCAS X RFP-124702-25-8691 RFPA-124702-4722 339-70, CSD-12-011939 0.0431 11/22/2024 01/24/2025 03/03/2025 03/04/2025 Kidmazil Carmen Cotabato 00722554-21

25 SANTE P. MANGKARANI X RFP-124702-25-8692 RFPA-124702-4710 339-72, CSD-12-011939 0.0289 11/22/2024 01/24/2025 03/03/2025 03/04/2025 Kidmazil Carmen Cotabato 00722440-07

26 CECIL T. MANAMAT X RFP-124702-25-8693 RFPA-124702-4718 339-76, CSD-12-011939 0.0263 11/22/2024 01/24/2025 03/03/2025 03/04/2025 Kidmazil Carmen Cotabato 00722564-86

27 BRYAN M. BALUAN X RFP-124702-25-8694 RFPA-124702-4729 339-84, CSD-12-011939 0.0292 11/22/2024 01/24/2025 03/03/2025 03/04/2025 Kidmazil Carmen Cotabato 00722559-99

28 GERAMIE G. AMPALID X RFP-124702-25-8695 RFPA-124702-4712 339-88, CSD-12-011939 0.0015 11/22/2024 01/24/2025 03/03/2025 03/04/2025 Kidmazil Carmen Cotabato 00722437-28

29 HEIRS OF BERNANDINA CASCARO Rep. by: MANUEL F. CASCAROX RFP-124712-25-8704 RFPA-124712-4704 88-A, CSD-12-011963-D 0.0325 11/18/2024 02/11/2025 03/03/2025 03/04/2025 Poblacion Pikit Cotabato 00722429-00

30 DARYLL LYNDON R. TUDAS X RFP-124712-25-8705 RFPA-124712-4703 88-B, CSD-12-011963-D 0.0344 11/18/2024 02/11/2025 03/03/2025 03/04/2025 Poblacion Pikit Cotabato 00722430-22

31 REYNALDO G. TORMIS X RFP-124702-25-8706 RFPA-124702-4705 339-74, CSD-12-011939 0.0054 11/22/2024 02/11/2025 03/03/2025 03/04/2025 Kimadzil Carmen Cotabato 00722439-75

32 DINNIS M. BALUAN X RFP-124702-25-8707 RFPA-124702-4715 339-91, CSD-12-011939 0.0160 11/22/2024 02/11/2025 03/03/2025 03/04/2025 Kimadzil Carmen Cotabato 00722566-33

33 MINGSKIE M. SOLIMAN X RFP-124702-25-8708 RFPA-124702-4717 339-75, CSD-12-011939 0.0176 11/22/2024 02/11/2025 03/03/2025 03/04/2025 Kimadzil Carmen Cotabato 00722556-68
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34 PEPITA P. MANGCANAGAN X RFP-124702-25-8709 RFPA-124702-4711 339-64, CSD-12-011939 0.0134 11/22/2024 02/11/2025 03/03/2025 03/04/2025 Kimadzil Carmen Cotabato 00722438-61

35 AIRENE V. BARAGUIR X RFP-124702-25-8710 RFP-124702-25-8710 3371-F-2, CSD-12-011965-D 0.0400 12/16/2024 02/11/2025 03/03/2025 03/04/2025 Tacupan Carmen Cotabato 00722572-44

36 ELIZABETH V. SAMPIANO X RFP-124704-25-8711 RFP-124704-25-8711 3413-C, CSD-12-004252-D 0.0156 11/05/2024 02/27/2025 03/03/2025 03/04/2025 Poblacion Kidapawan City Cotabato 00697206-61

37 JOSE GENE T.  VALENTE X RFP-124711-25-8714 RFPA-124711-4738 250, BSD-10105 0.0549 01/17/2025 03/04/2025 03/07/2025 03/08/2025 Poblacion 2 Pigcawayan Cotabato 00722573-28

38 JEPLIT D. VILLARUEL X RFP-124708-25-8712 RFPA-124708-2016 5, CCS-12-000409-D 0.0400 12/20/2024 03/05/2025 03/07/2025 03/08/2025 New Alimodian Matalam Cotabato 00722122-65

39 DAN ADRIAN O. NITAFAN X RFP-124702-25-8715 RFPA-124702-4735 2250-B, CSD-011972-D 0.0437 12/16/2024 03/13/2025 03/17/2025 03/17/2025 Cadiis Carmen Cotabato 00722568-01

40 AILEEN ROSE ANN N. MACAYANA X RFP-124702-25-8717 RFPA-124702-4732 2251-B, CSD-011967-D 0.0433 12/16/2024 03/13/2025 03/17/2025 03/17/2025 Cadiis Carmen Cotabato 00722570-37

41 KATRICIA MAE O. NITAFAN X RFP-124702-25-8718 RFPA-124702-4734 2250-A, CSD-011972-D 0.0436 12/16/2024 03/13/2025 03/17/2025 03/17/2025 Cadiis Carmen Cotabato 00722567-87

42 ARCHIE T. ALEGONERO X RFP-124714-25-8719 RFPA-124714-1239 3584, PLS -222 0.0601 01/30/2025 03/14/2025 03/17/2025 03/17/2025 Poblacion Tulunan Cotabato 00722396-02

43 SHIELA LYN N. SALUDO X RFP-124702-25-8716 RFPA-124702-4733 2251-A, CSD-12-011967-D 0.0433 12/16/2024 04/10/2025 04/15/2025 04/16/2025 Cadis Carmen Cotabato 00722569-05

44 MARIBETH F. EDAÑO X RFP-124714-25-8720 RFPA-124714-1242 3227, PLS-222 0.0598 02/18/2025 04/15/2025 05/02/2025 05/02/2025 Poblacion Tulunan Cotabato 00722400-78

45 HANNAH LOU F. DREHER X RFP-124714-25-8721 RFPA-124714-1222 2938, PLS-222 0.0615 01/30/2025 04/15/2025 05/02/2025 05/02/2025 Poblacion Tulunan Cotabato 00721762-83

46 MARVIN D. SUELO X RFP-124714-25-8727 RFPA-124714-365 2414, PLS-222 0.0592 02/10/2025 05/07/2025 05/08/2025 05/09/2025 Poblacion Tulunan Cotabato 00722504-16

47 ALMIRA G. MAGUED X RFP-124712-25-8728 RFPA-124712-4747 44-92, CSD-12-011615-D 0.0231 02/25/2025 05/06/2025 05/08/2025 05/09/2025 Poblacion Pikit Cotabato 00722581-06

48 MOHAYMEN A. TASIL X RFP-124712-25-8729 RFPA-124712-4739 44-66, CSD-12-011615-D 0.0231 02/25/2025 05/06/2025 05/08/2025 05/09/2025 Poblacion Pikit Cotabato 00722578-06

49 ABDULBAYAN L. LUAY X RFP-124712-25-8730 RFPA-124712-4745 44-59, CSD-12-011615-D 0.0231 02/25/2025 05/06/2025 05/08/2025 05/09/2025 Poblacion Pikit Cotabato 00722575-55

50 MAROUPH A. MAMA X RFP-124712-25-8731 RFPA-124712-4741 44-55, CSD-12-011615-D 0.0231 02/25/2025 05/06/2025 05/08/2025 05/09/2025 Poblacion Pikit Cotabato 00722574-31

51 NASSER G. GAYAGAY X RFP-124712-25-8732 RFPA-124712-4742 44-86, CSD-12-011615-D 0.0231 02/25/2025 05/06/2025 05/08/2025 05/09/2025 Poblacion Pikit Cotabato 00722579-20

52 NORAIN M. SIRAD X RFP-124712-25-8733 RFPA-124712-4740 44-80, CSD-12-011615-D 0.0230 02/25/2025 05/06/2025 05/08/2025 05/09/2025 Poblacion Pikit Cotabato 00722580-52

53 NORSAMIN E. MIDTIMBANG X RFP-124712-25-8734 RFPA-124712-4746 44-78, CSD-12-011615-D 0.0231 02/25/2025 05/06/2025 05/08/2025 05/09/2025 Poblacion Pikit Cotabato 00722577-52

54 LOLITA A. ECHAVIA X RFP-124714-25-8723 RFPA-124714-115 2871, PLS-222 0.0601 01/27/2025 05/08/2025 05/12/2025 05/14/2025 Poblacion Tulunan Cotabato 00722503-73

55 JOELYN L. JAVELLANA X RFP-124714-25-8724 RFPA-124714-1237 547-E, CSD-12-006578 0.0075 03/05/2025 05/08/2025 05/12/2025 05/14/2025 Bual Tulunan Cotabato 00722399-83

56 LORNA D. PALMA X RFP-124714-25-8725 RFPA-124714-1245 1170-171, CSD-124714-005659 0.0677 02/12/2025 05/08/2025 05/12/2025 05/14/2025 New Culasi Tulunan Cotabato 00722508-69

57 MIKA F. NECESITO X RFP-124714-25-8726 RFPA-124714-1229 2939, PLS-222 0.0579 01/29/2025 05/08/2025 05/12/2025 05/14/2025 Poblacion Tulunan Cotabato 00722468-37

58 LIBERATO E. CALDEO, JR. X RFP-124714-25-8722 RFPA-124714-1241 3678, PLS-222 0.0603 01/29/2025 04/28/2025 05/02/2025 05/02/2025 Poblacion Tulunan Cotabato 00722502-49

59 LANCE CSAR T. PATRONA (Minor), 13 Yeasrs old, Represented by Jorlito L. Patrona, married to Joselyn Tan PatronaX RFP-124714-25-8735 RFPA-124714-1243 2739, PLS-222 0.0417 01/27/2025 05/19/2025 05/20/2025 05/21/2025 Poblacion Tulunan Cotabato 00722509-13

60 WENNIE A. GUIAMAN X RFP-124702-25-8736 RFPA-124702-4748 2069-E,  CSD-12-010023 0.0200 03/26/2025 05/27/2025 06/02/2025 06/03/2025 Poblacion Carmen Cotabato 00722583-63

61 RONIE B. PANIZALES X RFP-124710-25-8737 RFPA-124710-426 3145-A,  CSD-12-010661-D 0.0485 03/13/2025 06/10/2025 06/11/2025 06/13/2025 New Rizal M'lang Cotabato 00722529-93

62 REX D. JOLIGON X RFP-124710-25-8739 RFPA-124710-446 128-33,  CSD-12-012069-D 0.0690 04/14/2025 06/10/2025 06/11/2025 06/13/2025 Pag-asa M'lang Cotabato 00722518-74

63 LOVELY DAWN C. BACULADO X RFP-124710-25-8740 RFPA-124710-445 128-32,  CSD-12-012069-D 0.0293 04/14/2025 06/10/2025 06/11/2025 06/13/2025 Pag-asa M'lang Cotabato 00722517-51

64 ROBERTO M. MARAMARA, JR. X RFP-124710-25-8741 RFPA-124710-444 128-28,  CSD-12-012069-D 0.0329 04/14/2025 06/10/2025 06/11/2025 06/13/2025 Pag-asa M'lang Cotabato 00722516-47

65 ELMA B. JOLIGON X RFP-124710-25-8742 RFPA-124710-447 128-36,  CSD-12-012069-D 0.0299 04/14/2025 06/10/2025 06/11/2025 06/13/2025 Pag-asa M'lang Cotabato 00722519-48

66 LOURELLE L. DALIPE X RFP-124710-25-8743 RFPA-124710-448 128-37,  CSD-12-012069-D 0.0169 04/14/2025 06/10/2025 06/11/2025 06/13/2025 Pag-asa M'lang Cotabato 00722520-42

67 DANIEL A. LAURIA X RFP-124710-25-8744 RFPA-124710-449 128-38,  CSD-12-012069-D 0.0393 04/14/2025 06/10/2025 06/11/2025 06/13/2025 Pag-asa M'lang Cotabato 00722521-54

68 MARY JEAN R. ANARNA X RFP-124706-25-8738 RFPA-124706-526 158-19,  CSD-12-009817-D 0.0384 04/23/2025 06/10/2025 06/11/2025 06/13/2025 Greenfield Arakan Cotabato 00722501-45

69 SHEILA R. CORTES X RFP-124710-25-8745 RFPA-124710-371 3005-A,  CSD-12-011784-D 0.0387 02/17/2025 06/18/2025 06/19/2025 06/20/2025 Poblacion A M'lang Cotabato 00722511-80

70 SALY H. EBUETADA X RFP-124710-25-8746 RFPA-124710-443 128-26,  CSD-12-012069-D 0.0297 04/14/2025 06/27/2025 07/01/2025 07/02/2025 Pag-asa M'lang Cotabato 00722515-53

71 LORNA N. CABATUAN X RFP-124714-25-8747 RFPA-124714-1247 2689,  PLS-222 0.0608 04/02/2025 07/07/2025 07/09/2025 07/10/2025 Poblacion Tulunan Cotabato 00722530-95



M F BARANGAY MUNICIPALITY PROVINCE

APPLICATION 

NUMBER

SERIAL 

NUMBER

AREA  

(HAS.)

DATE 

APPLIED

PENRO 

RECEIVED

DATE 

APPROVED

ROD 

RECEIVED

LOCATION
LOT & SURVEY NUMBERNo. NAME OF APPLICANT

Gender
 PATENT NUMBER

72 MARIE GRACE B. LABADO X RFP-124714-25-8748 RFPA-124714-1246 3722,  PLS-222 0.0665 03/26/2025 07/07/2025 07/09/2025 07/10/2025 Poblacion Tulunan Cotabato 00722510-97

73 JOVEN  P. CAMINO X RFP-124714-25-8749 RFPA-124714-1238 2941,  PLS-222 0.0616 03/26/2025 07/07/2025 07/09/2025 07/10/2025 Poblacion Tulunan Cotabato 00722398-09

74 JULIE B. DE GOMA X RFP-124711-25-8750 RFPA-124711-4749 204,  BSD-10105 0.0540 04/10/2025 07/02/2025 07/04/2025 07/07/2025 Poblacion 2 Pigcawayan Cotabato 00722584-77

75 PATRICIO S. HITALIA X RFP-124710-25-8754 RFPA-124710-439 123-44,  CSD-12-012070-D 0.0217 06/03/2025 07/17/2025 07/21/2025 07/22/2025 Pag-asa M'lang Cotabato 00722528-10

76 ROSIE S. EDANO X RFP-124710-25-8755 RFPA-124710-441 123-47,  CSD-12-012070-D 0.0174 06/03/2025 07/17/2025 07/21/2025 07/22/2025 Pag-asa M'lang Cotabato 00722527-36

77 ALEX C. ECHANES X RFP-124710-25-8751 RFPA-124710-436 123-14,  CSD-12-012070-D 0.0225 06/03/2025 07/17/2025 07/21/2025 07/22/2025 Pag-asa M'lang Cotabato 00722522-87

78 ELSA E. PINEDA X RFP-124710-25-8752 RFPA-124710-437 123-24,  CSD-12-012070-D 0.0347 06/03/2025 07/17/2025 07/21/2025 07/22/2025 Pag-asa M'lang Cotabato 00722523-31

79 SAMSON A. CRISPOLON X RFP-124710-25-8753 RFPA-124710-440 123-46,  CSD-12-012070-D 0.0185 06/03/2025 07/17/2025 07/21/2025 07/22/2025 Pag-asa M'lang Cotabato 00722524-05

80 MARIA LUZ C. MARQUEZ X RFP-124702-25-8756 RFPA-124702-4754 8728-47, CSD-12-009401-D 0.0203 06/13/2025 07/15/2025 07/17/2025 07/18/2025 Poblacion Carmen Cotabato 00722529-25

81 RANDY C. DALINO X RFP-124702-25-8757 RFPA-124702-4751 523-D-1, CSD-12-012002-D 0.0506 06/13/2025 07/15/2025 07/17/2025 07/18/2025 Liliongan Carmen Cotabato 00722586-54

82 JOEL M. AGUSTIN X RFP-124702-25-8758 RFPA-124702-4753 8728-311, CSD-12-009401-D 0.0197 06/13/2025 07/15/2025 07/17/2025 07/18/2025 Poblacion Carmen Cotabato 00722588-01

83 IMAE VALERIE C. AHIG X RFP-124716-25-8759 RFPA-124716-4762 283, TS-315 0.0639 06/18/2025 07/28/2025 08/01/2025 08/04/2025 New Panay Aleosan Cotabato 00722590-67

84 CELIA T. ACOB X RFP-124702-25-8760 RFPA-124702-4761 2-N, CSD-12-010727 0.0092 06/17/2025 07/28/2025 08/01/2025 08/04/2025 Poblacion Carmen Cotabato 00722591-21

85 JANSEN ISHAR M. ABAS X RFP-124702-25-8761 RFPA-124702-4757 1659-B, CSD-12-012109-D 0.0450 06/16/2025 07/28/2025 08/01/2025 08/04/2025 Poblacion Carmen Cotabato 00722595-56

86 RODELIO A. DAPUN X RFP-124702-25-8762 RFPA-124702-4758 1659-D, CSD-12-012109-D 0.0450 06/16/2025 07/28/2025 08/01/2025 08/04/2025 Poblacion Carmen Cotabato 00722594-12

87 MISUARI A. ABAS X RFP-124702-25-8763 RFPA-124702-4755 1659-C, CSD-12-012109-D 0.0500 06/16/2025 07/28/2025 08/01/2025 08/04/2025 Poblacion Carmen Cotabato 00722596-09

88 SAMMY BOY M. TINGSON X RFP-124702-25-8764 RFPA-124702-4756 1659-A, CSD-12-012109-D 0.0250 06/16/2025 07/28/2025 08/01/2025 08/04/2025 Poblacion Carmen Cotabato 00722597-83

89 RODEL B. JANAGAP X RFP-124714-25-8767 RFPA-124714-1248 2787, PLS-222 0.0626 04/24/2025 08/05/2025 08/06/2025 08/07/2025 Poblacion Tulunan Cotabato 00722531-19

90 MARK ANTHONY D. SIGUE X RFP-124711-25-8768 RFPA-124711-4763 6322-214-A, CSD-12-012064 0.0376 06/30/2025 08/04/2025 08/06/2025 08/07/2025 New Culasi Pigcawayan Cotabato 00722598-07

91 WILFREDO G. SIGUE X RFP-124711-25-8769 RFPA-124711-729 6322-214-B, CSD-12-012064 0.0375 06/30/2025 08/04/2025 08/06/2025 08/07/2025 New Culasi Pigcawayan Cotabato 00722599-20

92 JAYSON C. DALINO X RFP-124702-25-8765 RFPA-124702-4752 523-D-2, CSD-12-012002-D 0.0507 06/13/2025 08/04/2025 08/06/2025 08/07/2025 Liliongan Carmen Cotabato 00722587-28

93 FIDELA R. BECODO X RFP-124702-25-8766 RFPA-124702-4759 1903-A, CSD-12-012103-D 0.0600 06/16/2025 08/04/2025 08/06/2025 08/07/2025 Poblacion Carmen Cotabato 00722593-08

94 BERNARDINE D. MUYCO X RFP-124710-25-8770 RFPA-124710-438 123-31, CSD-12-012070-D 0.0133 06/03/2025 08/13/2025 08/15/2025 08/15/2025 Pag-asa M'lang Cotabato 00722525-09

95 AYCCAH FHAYE B. NOBLES X RFP-124711-25-8771 RFPA-124711-4766 303-B, CSD-12-006204 0.0274 07/10/2025 09/08/2025 10/01/2025 10/02/2025 Poblacion 2 Pigcawayan Cotabato 00722600-75

96 CELIA L. PEDROSO X RFP-124710-25-8772 RFPA-124710-434 3505-A, CSD-12-012055-D 0.0497 06/23/2025 09/11/2025 10/01/2025 10/02/2025 Poblacion B M'lang Cotabato 00722513-26

97 GERARDO D. JOLIGON JR. X RFP-124710-25-8773 RFPA-124710-452 123-39, CSD-12-012070-D 0.0342 06/24/2025 09/11/2025 10/01/2025 10/02/2025 Pag-asa M'lang Cotabato 00722533-06

98 GERSON L. PEDROSO X RFP-124710-25-8774 RFPA-124710-435 3505-B, CSD-12-012055-D 0.0496 06/23/2025 09/11/2025 10/01/2025 10/02/2025 Poblacion B M'lang Cotabato 00722512-94

99 EDILFLEDO S. MUYCO X RFP-124710-25-8775 RFPA-124710-450 128-18, CSD-12-012069-D 0.0222 06/24/2025 09/11/2025 10/01/2025 10/02/2025 Pag-asa M'lang Cotabato 00722535-84

100 GERALDINE J. AQUINO X RFP-124710-25-8776 RFPA-124710-453 123-42, CSD-12-012070-D 0.0343 06/24/2025 09/11/2025 10/01/2025 10/02/2025 Pag-asa M'lang Cotabato 00722532-53

101 RUBELYN GRACE M. DAHAN X RFP-124710-25-8777 RFPA-124710-451 128-31, CSD-12-012069-D 0.0298 06/24/2025 09/11/2025 10/01/2025 10/02/2025 Pag-asa M'lang Cotabato 00722534-80

102 MARIA DOLORES A. GAREN X RFP-124709-25-8778 RFPA-124709-452 245, BSD-11551 0.0218 08/04/2025 09/17/2025 10/01/2025 10/02/2025 Poblacion 2 Midsayap Cotabato 00722602-23

103 MHARLOE E. TRANCE X RFP-124702-25-8779 RFPA-124702-4767 8728-267,  CSD-12-009401-D 0.0137 08/18/2025 09/17/2025 10/01/2025 10/02/2025 Poblacion Carmen Cotabato 00722601-39

104 FRANCIS CARL P. JUMAWAY X RFP-124710-25-8780 RFPA-124710-455 3165-B,  CSD-12-011807-D 0.0412 06/16/2025 10/06/2025 10/07/2025 10/08/2025 Poblacion A M'lang Cotabato 00722537-31

105 IVONNY R. ALMIRANTE X RFP-124714-25-8781 RFPA-124714-1204 2935,  PLS-222 0.0594 06/25/2025 10/06/2025 10/07/2025 10/08/2025 Poblacion Tulunan Cotabato 00721711-05

106 RONALD R. CERIALES X RFP-124710-25-8796 RFPA-124710-454 3465-B-2,  CSD-12-011724-D 0.0412 09/25/2025 11/20/2025 12/01/2025 12/02/2025 Poblacion B M'lang Cotabato 00722539-39

107 CONCEPCION T. RIÑON X RFP-124708-25-8797 RFPA-124708-2050 2060-5,  CSD-12-011654-D 0.0671 08/12/2025 11/20/2025 12/01/2025 12/02/2025 Kilada Matalam Cotabato 00722540-31

108 MERLYN V. CAMPAÑA X RFP-124712-25-8782 RFPA-124712-4770 581,  TS-264 0.0621 09/12/2025 10/28/2025 12/01/2025 12/02/2025 Poblacion Pikit Cotabato 00722604-48

109 RONALD P. PESANTE X RFP-124709-25-8783 RFPA-124709-4769 56,  BSD-11551 0.0261 09/18/2025 10/28/2025 12/01/2025 12/02/2025 Poblacion 1 Midsayap Cotabato 00722605-92



M F BARANGAY MUNICIPALITY PROVINCE

APPLICATION 

NUMBER

SERIAL 

NUMBER

AREA  

(HAS.)

DATE 

APPLIED

PENRO 

RECEIVED

DATE 

APPROVED

ROD 

RECEIVED

LOCATION
LOT & SURVEY NUMBERNo. NAME OF APPLICANT

Gender
 PATENT NUMBER

110 SARAH JANE A. JATICO X RFP-124702-25-8784 RFPA-124702-4771 2-O,  CSD-12-010727 0.0094 09/18/2025 10/28/2025 12/01/2025 12/02/2025 Poblacion Carmen Cotabato 00722607-39

111 DINAH A. BALASABAS X RFP-124702-25-8785 RFPA-124702-4772 1554-A,  CSD-12-011914-D 0.0200 09/10/2025 10/28/2025 12/01/2025 12/02/2025 Poblacion Carmen Cotabato 00722606-55

112 FATIMA M. ANSIBOD X RFP-124702-25-8786 RFPA-124702-4774 377-3,  CSD-12-011975 0.0341 09/29/2025 11/10/2025 12/01/2025 12/02/2025 Liliongan Carmen Cotabato 00722613-40

113 MARY GRACE S. JUMUAD X RFP-124702-25-8787 RFPA-124702-4781 377-22,  CSD-12-011975 0.0305 09/29/2025 11/10/2025 12/01/2025 12/02/2025 Liliongan Carmen Cotabato 00722611-44

114 GIRLYN M. BENABENTE X RFP-124702-25-8788 RFPA-124702-4775 377-4,  CSD-12-011975 0.0175 09/29/2025 11/10/2025 12/01/2025 12/02/2025 Liliongan Carmen Cotabato 00722612-36

115 SABINA A. PONTONGAN X RFP-124702-25-8789 RFPA-124702-4776 377-26,  CSD-12-011975 0.0268 09/29/2025 11/10/2025 12/01/2025 12/02/2025 Liliongan Carmen Cotabato 00722615-27

116 ARIEL B. PONTONGAN X RFP-124702-25-8790 RFPA-124702-4780 377-2,  CSD-12-011975 0.0272 09/29/2025 11/10/2025 12/01/2025 12/02/2025 Liliongan Carmen Cotabato 00722608-93

117 JESSICA M. DEGAMO X RFP-124702-25-8791 RFPA-124702-4777 377-32,  CSD-12-011975 0.0325 09/29/2025 11/10/2025 12/01/2025 12/02/2025 Liliongan Carmen Cotabato 00722614-73

118 BENITO A. AMPIRAN X RFP-124702-25-8792 RFPA-124702-4773 377-19,  CSD-12-011975 0.0203 09/29/2025 11/10/2025 12/01/2025 12/02/2025 Liliongan Carmen Cotabato 00722609-26

119 JOHN CRIS A. CAMBEL X RFP-124702-25-8793 RFPA-124702-4782 377-23,  CSD-12-011975 0.0198 09/29/2025 11/10/2025 12/01/2025 12/02/2025 Liliongan Carmen Cotabato 00722610-70

120 NORA B. FAUSTINO X RFP-124702-25-8794 RFPA-124702-4778 377-10,  CSD-12-011975 0.0349 09/29/2025 11/14/2025 12/01/2025 12/02/2025 Liliongan Carmen Cotabato 00722616-91

121 ARIALYN D. DIOMALA X RFP-124702-25-8795 RFPA-124702-4779 377-25,  CSD-12-011975 0.0175 09/29/2025 11/14/2025 12/01/2025 12/02/2025 Liliongan Carmen Cotabato 00722617-74

TOTAL HAS. 4.2605

Prepared by: Verified by:

ALLAN R. ESPERO RADZAK B. SINARIMBO, JD, MPA, MAPDS

          Chief, SMPU/LMO IILand Mangement Officer 1

Noted by:

For. MOSA D. DIMAAMPAO, Ph. D.

Chief, Technical and Services Division PENR Officer




